

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4039 OF 2018**

Nandkishor Sheshrao Sonwane .. Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Ram B. Deshpande, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri P. N. Kutti, A.G.P. for the Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND  
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

**DATE : 06TH JULY, 2018.**

**ORDER :**

. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that, the address of the respondent No. 3 is properly given and the institution is situated on the address given in the cause title, still the report says that the respondent No. 3 is not found on the said address. The learned counsel requests to reissue notice on the same address.

2. Reissue notice to respondent Nos. 3 and 4, returnable on 03.08.2018. Humdast allowed.

**[SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.]**

**[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]**