

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4039 OF 2018

Nandkishor S/o. Sheshrao Sonawane ... Petitioner  
Versus  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

..  
Shri. Ram B. Deshpande, Advocate for the petitioner  
Smt. V. N. Patil-Jadhav, AGP for respondent/State  
Shri. Rajesh Mewara, Advocate for respondents No. 3 & 4  
..

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA  
AND  
A. M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

**DATE : 18<sup>TH</sup> APRIL, 2019**

**ORAL ORDER:**

1. Shri. Sonawane, learned counsel for respondent No. 2 seeks time.
2. If affidavit is not filed by respondent No. 2 by the next date, then respondent No. 2 shall deposit costs of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand) from his own pocket.
3. Stand over to 12.06.2019.

[ A. M. DHAVALA ]  
JUDGE

[ S. V. GANGAPURWALA ]  
JUDGE

Punde