



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

82 WRIT PETITION NO. 4039 OF 2018

NANDKISHOR SHESHRAO SONWANE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr.R.B.Deshpande, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr.K.N.Lokhande, AGP for the respondent/State.
Mr.Rajesh H.Mewara, Advocate for respondent Nos.3 and 4.

(CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.)

DATE : 6 APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Stand over to 17.04.2026.
2. The learned Advocate for the petitioner to inform the learned Advocate for respondent No.2 about the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)